



Paris, 6th January 2009 N° 01-09

Maurel & Prom entrusts its financial communication to Influences

Since January 1st 2009, Maurel & Prom called upon the services of Influences, a PR agency headed by Catherine Durand Meddahi, to implement its financial communication.

Attached to the head of the Financial Communication Group, the agency Influences will ensure the implementation of actions for financial communication of Maurel & Prom. The agency will manage first and foremost actions related to legal obligations of the company (Results, General Meetings, ...).

As part of its consulting business, Influences will set up all the means to promote a greater visibility and a better coverage of the company's among financial market players (analysts / investors, journalists and individual shareholders).

Maurel & Prom strengthens its capacity to organize a comprehensive communication, based on the relevance contents, in line with the expectations of increasingly sophisticated audiences.

Your new contacts are:

INFLUENCES:

Clémentine Dourne

①: 01 44 82 67 01

: c.dourne@agence-influences.fr

Catherine Durand-Meddahi

①: 01 44 82 67 07

: c.meddahi@agence-influences.fr

More informations: www.maureletprom.com

This press release may contain forward-looking statements with respect to the financial condition, results of operations, business, strategy and plans of Maurel & Prom. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that will or may occur in the future. These forward-looking statements are based on assumptions which we believe are reasonable but that could ultimately prove inaccurate and are subject to a number of risk factors, including but not limited to price fluctuations in crude oil; exchange rate fluctuations; uncertainties inherent in estimating quantities of oil reserves; actual future production rates and associated costs; operational problems; political stability; changes in laws and governmental regulations; wars and acts of terrorism or sabotage.

Maurel & Prom est coté sur Euronext Paris – compartiment A - CAC mid 100 Indice Isin **FR0000051070** / Bloomberg **MAU.FP** / Reuters **MAUP.PA**